
Course Course Name Fulfills
Differential 
Tuition

Class number: Type (Instructor)
Day/Time

ECON 5180 Poverty and Inequality
9038: In Person (STEINBAUM, MARSHALL)
MoWe/01:25PM-02:45PM

ETHNC 4450 Intergroup Relations

12148: In Person (WHITE, PAUL)
TuTh/02:00PM-03:20PM
Prerequisites: C or better in PSY 1010 or 
PSY 1011 or AP PSY score of 3+ or IB PSY 
score of 5+

PHIL 3500 Ethics
9171: In Person (SPINO, AMY)
MoWeFr/10:45AM-11:35AM

PHIL 2640 World Religions HF, IR
1108: In Person (BOWEN, BRANDON)
MoWeFr/09:40AM-10:30AM
10701: In Person (MCBRAYER, LANDON)
Irregular: see schedule In Sandy

PHIL 3700 Political Philosophy   
14592: In Person (BOWEN, BRANDON)
MoWeFr/11:50AM-12:40PM

PHIL 3730 Justice & International Affairs  IR
12643: In Person (SMITH, ADAM)
TuTh/12:25PM-01:45PM

Course Course Name Fulfills
Differential 
Tuition

Class number: Type (Instructor)
Day/Time

INTL 3000
Foundations of International 
Studies

11502: In Person (QUINN, TARA)
TuTh/12:25PM-01:25PM

COMM 3030 Comm & Social Responsibility CW

4392: In Person (LIVINGSTON, DALAKI)
MoWe/11:50AM-01:10PM
18090: In Person (GRIFFIN, RACHEL A)
We/04:35PM-07:35PM
11763: Online (FREED, JEREMY)
12720: Online (HUSSEIN, AMMAR)

Course Course Name Fulfills
Differential 
Tuition

Class number: Type (Instructor)
Day/Time

HUM 3810 Humanities Internship 13403: Online (VAKILIAN, CAMERON)

Internship Class

Core Classes

Peace & Conflict Studies Approved Courses
Spring 2025

Core Classes
Talk to an advisor to see how/if these classes can help meet PCS requirements



Course Course Name Fulfills
Differential 
Tuition

Class number: Type (Instructor)
Day/Time

ANTH 1010 Cultural Anthropology BF

2872: In Person (TBA)
MoWe/11:50AM-01:10PM
2897: Online (BRENNER-COLTRAIN, JOAN)

COMM 3030 Comm & Social Responsibility CW

4392: In Person (LIVINGSTON, DALAKI)
MoWe/11:50AM-01:10PM
18090: In Person (GRIFFIN, RACHEL A)
We/04:35PM-07:35PM
11763: Online (FREED, JEREMY)
12720: Online (HUSSEIN, AMMAR)

COMM 5200
Persuasion and Political 
Communication

18092: In Person (COE, KEVIN)
TuTh/12:25PM-01:45PM

COMM 5300

Mass Communication Law
Full major status in COMM 
and Senior level status or 
higher

1139: In Person (VERGOBBI, DAVID)
MoWe/02:00PM-03:55PM
18093: In Person (WILHELM, AMANDA)
MoWe/09:40AM-11:35AM
14023: Hybrid (FEIGHERY, GLEN M)
Tu/02:00PM-05:00PM                                                          
Full major status in COMM and Senior level 
status or higher

COMM 5320 Freedom of Expression
14025: In Person (VERGOBBI, DAVID)
MoWe/09:40AM-11:00AM

COMM 5620 International Communication IR
18094: In Person (ONO, KENT)
TuTh/12:25PM-01:45PM

ECON 5120
Labor Law & Collective 
Bargaining 14428: Online (PHILIPS, PETER)

ECON 5180 Poverty and Inequality
9038: In Person (STEINBAUM, MARSHALL)
MoWe/01:25PM-02:45PM

ENGL 3780
Global/Transnational 
Literature IR 10245: Online (TBA)

GNDR 3110 Women Cross Cultural IR 5673: Online (OLSEN, REBECCA)

GNDR 3573 Queer Rep. in Media DV
14350: In Person (HACKFORD-PEER, KIM)
TuTh/12:25PM-01:45PM

HIST 4765 The Vietnam War
18392: In Person (SHEPHERD, STORMY)
We/02:00PM-05:00PM

NV SC 2110 Evolution of Warfare
9991: In Person (MASTERS, ANDREW)
Th/03:30PM-05:30PM

PHIL 3500 Ethics
9171: In Person (SPINO, AMY)
MoWeFr/10:45AM-11:35AM

PHIL 3500 Ethics
9171: In Person (SPINO, AMY)
MoWeFr/10:45AM-11:35AM

Global Perspectives



PHIL 3530 Environmental Ethics
14591: In Person (CLARK, COLBY)
MoWeFr/10:45AM-11:35AM

PHIL 3700 Political Philosophy   
14592: In Person (BOWEN, BRANDON)
MoWeFr/11:50AM-12:40PM

FCS 3370 Parenting & Cultures IR 19539: Online (SHEIKH, KAMILLE)

PHIL 3730 Justice & International Affairs  IR
12643: In Person (SMITH, ADAM)
TuTh/12:25PM-01:45PM

POLS 2100 Into to International Politics BF 9090: Online (CHUNG, EUNBIN)

POLS 5440
Nationalism and Ethnic 
Conflict

18707: In Person (YAVUZ, M.)
TuTh/12:25PM-01:45PM

PSY 3450
Cross Cultural Psychology 
(Prerequisites needed) DV

12078: In Person (BOWEN, KIMBERLY)
MoWe/03:00PM-04:20PM
14741: In Person (BOWEN, KIMBERLY)
Tu/04:00PM-07:00PM in Sandy

SOC 3568 Sociology of Law 18640: Online (ROUTH, DOUG)

SOC 3650 Population & Society QI, IR

10268: In Person (KORINEK, KIM)
TuTh/10:45AM-12:05PM
12682: Online (CHRISTENSEN, GRACE)

SW 1010 Social Work & Social Welfare

2984: In Person (TBA)
Mo/08:35AM-11:35AM
9741: Online (NED, J DENA)
11700: Online (TBA)

SW 3550
Social Diversity and Cultural 
Understanding DV

8987: In Person (BARTON, ELLE)
We/08:35AM-11:35AM
7851: Online (DRECHSLER, KATHY)
11711: Online (FOSTER, MEGAN)

GNDR 3900 Intro to Feminist Theories
6356: In Person (CHAKRAVARTY, DEBJANI)
Mo/03:00PM-05:30PM

MUSC 1250 World Music FF, IR

5415: In Person (CLAYTON, CATHRYN)
TuTh/10:45AM-12:05PM
5650: In Person (CLAYTON, CATHRYN)
MoWeFr/08:35AM-09:25AM
7376: In Person (CLAYTON, CATHRYN)
TuTh/02:00PM-03:20PM
13027: In Person (NELSON, EMILY)
Irregular : see schedule in Sandy
4889: Online (CLAYTON, CATHRYN)

Course Course Name Fulfills
Differential 
Tuition

Class number: Type (Instructor)
Day/Time

ARTH 3010 Art and Conflict IR 11730: Online (PARET, MONTY)

CLCS 4610 What Matters
14723: In Person (WARREN, ELIZABETH M)
MoWe/01:25PM-02:45PM

Social Justice



CMP 4260 Land, Law & Culture CW
14537: In Person (BARTHOLOMEW, KEITH)
MoWeFr/03:05PM-03:55PM

COMM 3580
Communication, Advocacy, 
Change 59333: Online (BABCOCK, MICHAEL)

COMM 3580 Power Politics Profits
14743: In Person (SHARP, CHUCK)
TuTh/02:00PM-03:20PM

COMM 5150 Dialogue & Comm Engage
14021: In Person (SEEGERT, NATASHA)
MoWe/11:50AM-01:10PM

COMM 5320 Freedom of Expression
14025: In Person (VERGOBBI, DAVID)
MoWe/09:40AM-11:00AM

COMM 3030 Comm & Social Responsibility CW

4392: In Person (LIVINGSTON, DALAKI)
MoWe/11:50AM-01:10PM
18090: In Person (GRIFFIN, RACHEL A)
We/04:35PM-07:35PM
11763: Online (FREED, JEREMY)
12720: Online (HUSSEIN, AMMAR)

COMM 5320 Freedom of Expression
14025: In Person (VERGOBBI, DAVID)
MoWe/09:40AM-11:00AM

COMM 5490

Communication and Social 
Justice
Requires: C or better in 
COMM 3460 OR COMM 3700 
OR COMM 3710 OR COMM 
3720 18078: Online (GOMEZ, LOGAN)

COMM 5620 International Communication IR
18094: In Person (ONO, KENT)
TuTh/12:25PM-01:45PM

COMM 5620 International Communication IR
18094: In Person (ONO, KENT)
TuTh/12:25PM-01:45PM

CRIM 3561 Criminology

18074: In Person (PACKARD, CHIARA)
MoWe/03:00PM-04:20PM
11548: Online (BARROS, FRANCISCO)

ECON 5120
Labor Law & Collective 
Bargaining 14428: Online (PHILIPS, PETER)

ECON 5170 Feminist Economics DV
18128: In Person (SMALL, SARAH)
TuTh/09:10AM-10:30AM

ECON 5170 Feminist Economics DV
18128: In Person (SMALL, SARAH)
TuTh/09:10AM-10:30AM

ECON 5180 Poverty and Inequality
9038: In Person (STEINBAUM, MARSHALL)
MoWe/01:25PM-02:45PM

ECON 5180 Poverty and Inequality
9038: In Person (STEINBAUM, MARSHALL)
MoWe/01:25PM-02:45PM

ETHNC 3420 American Racism 9662: Online (CLOUGH MOON, LANI)
ETHNC 3420 American Racism 9662: Online (CLOUGH MOON, LANI)



ETHNC 4020 Black Feminist Thought
12973: In Person (BALDWIN, ANDREA)
Th/02:00PM-05:00PM

ETHNC 4020 Black Feminist Thought
12973: In Person (BALDWIN, ANDREA)
Th/02:00PM-05:00PM

ETHNC 4560
Chicano Civil Rights 
Movement

18200: Remote Real-Time (SOLORZANO, 
ARMANDO)
TuTh/02:00PM-03:20PM

FCS 2400 Modern Family BF

2384: In Person (TBA) 
TuTh/09:10AM-10:30AM
11937: Online (SALARI, SONIA)

FCS 3290 Race, Ethnicity & Family HF, DV 2301: Online (AUGUST, RIVER J)
FCS 3420 Housing Policy & Issues CW 6458: Online (YU, ZHOU)

GNDR 1100 Gender & Social Change DV, BF

15061: In Person (TBA)
TuTh/03:40PM-05:00PM
2508: In Person (CHAKRAVARTY, DEBJANI)
MoWe/01:25PM-02:45PM                                                  
This section will offer additional 
international perspectives
8955: Online (DEBOECK, LYNN)
14353: ONLINE (GRAHAM, ERIN)

GNDR 3100 Medusa and Manifestos CW
7862: In Person (HACKFORD-PEER, KIM)
TuTh/09:10AM-10:30AM

GNDR 3380 Social Inequality DV 11493: Online (HAGERTY, DARBEE)

GNDR 3690
Gender and Contemporary 
Issues DV, HF, BF

18364: In Person (GAYTAN, MARIE S)
TuTh/02:00PM-03:20PM

GNDR 3690
Gender and Contemporary 
Issues DV, HF, BF

18364: In Person (GAYTAN, MARIE S)
TuTh/02:00PM-03:20PM

GNDR 3900 Intro to Feminist Theories
6356: In Person (CHAKRAVARTY, DEBJANI)
Mo/03:00PM-05:30PM

HIST 4765 The Vietnam War
18392: In Person (SHEPHERD, STORMY)
We/02:00PM-05:00PM

PHIL 3500 Ethics
9171: In Person (SPINO, AMY)
MoWeFr/10:45AM-11:35AM

PHIL 3530 Environmental Ethics
14591: In Person (CLARK, COLBY)
MoWeFr/10:45AM-11:35AM

PHIL 3700 Political Philosophy   
14592: In Person (BOWEN, BRANDON)
MoWeFr/11:50AM-12:40PM

PHIL 3730 Justice & International Affairs  IR
12643: In Person (SMITH, ADAM)
TuTh/12:25PM-01:45PM

POLS 3025 Democracy and Justice
14617: In Person (JOHNSTON, STEVEN J)
TuTh/12:25PM-01:45PM

POLS 3220 Juris of Criminal Law

9678: Hybrid (NELSON, STEVE)
Th/06:00PM-09:00PM (See Schedule)
13404: In Person (WILSON, MORGAN)
Tu/06:00PM-09:00PM (in Sandy)



SOC 3337 Gender & Sexuality DV, BF 9254: Online (SHAKER, YASI)
SOC 3380 Social Inequality DV 12067: Online (HAGERTY, DARBEE)

SOC 3560
Deviant Behavior & Social 
Control

7089: In Person (MARTINEZ, THERESA)
TuTh/02:00PM-03:20PM

SOC 3563 Police and Society
14076: In Person (OWEN, REBECCA)
TuTh/12:25PM-01:45PM

SOC 3565 Women and Crime

18636: In Person (MALDONADO, 
KATHERINE)
TuTh/03:40PM-05:00PM
12082: Online (MELTON, HEATHER)

SOC 3574 Crime and Inequality 18645: Online (DURANTE, KATIE)

SOC 3650 Population & Society QI, IR

10268: In Person (KORINEK, KIM)
TuTh/10:45AM-12:05PM
12682: Online (CHRISTENSEN, GRACE)

SW 1010 Social Work & Social Welfare

2984: In Person (TBA)
Mo/08:35AM-11:35AM
9741: Online (NED, J DENA)
11700: Online (TBA)

Course Course Name Fulfills
Differential 
Tuition

Class number: Type (Instructor)
Day/Time

COMM 3030 Comm & Social Responsibility CW

4392: In Person (LIVINGSTON, DALAKI)
MoWe/11:50AM-01:10PM
18090: In Person (GRIFFIN, RACHEL A)
We/04:35PM-07:35PM
11763: Online (FREED, JEREMY)
12720: Online (HUSSEIN, AMMAR)

CMP 4600 The Just City DV

10280: In Person (CANHAM, SARAH)
TuTh/09:10AM-10:30AM
Prerequisites: Full major or minor status in 
Urban Ecology

COMM 3580 Power Politics Profits
14743: In Person (SHARP, CHUCK)
TuTh/02:00PM-03:20PM

COMM 3580 Crisis Communication 18077: Online (HUSSEIN AMMAR)

COMM 3630
Absolute Communication
must be a junior or senior

6637: In Person (BISCHOFF, KEVIN)
TuTh/12:25PM-01:45PM
11936: In Person (BISCHOFF, KEVIN)
TuTh/02:00PM-03:20PM

COMM 5119 Grief Communication
18088: Hybrid (CHOI, SUHI)
Mo/08:05AM-09:25AM

COMM 5200
Persuasion and Political 
Communication

18092: In Person (COE, KEVIN)
TuTh/12:25PM-01:45PM

COMM 5200
Persuasion and Political 
Communication

18092: In Person (COE, KEVIN)
TuTh/12:25PM-01:45PM

Conflict Resolution



CRIM 3561 Criminology

18074: In Person (PACKARD, CHIARA)
MoWe/03:00PM-04:20PM
11548: Online (BARROS, FRANCISCO)

ECS 2150

Intro Multicultural ED
Prerequisite: ETHNC 2550 or 
2560 or 2570 or 2580 or 2590 DV

TBA: In Person (ASHLEY, ENGELER)
Tu/10:45AM-12:05PM
984: In person (ENGELER, ASHLEY)
Th/10:45AM-12:05PM
8985: In Person (HYRES, ALEXANDER D)
Th/10:45AM-12:05PM

FCS 3270 Parenting

19537: In Person (PARK, YE RANG)
MoWe/11:50AM-01:10PM
12851: Online (VAN LANGEVELD, ALISA)

FCS 3290 Race, Ethnicity & Family HF, DV 2301: Online (AUGUST, RIVER J)
FCS 3370 Parenting & Cultures IR 19539: Online (SHEIKH, KAMILLE)

FCS 3450 Family Economic Issues QI, BF

19546: Hybrid (PORTER, ROBERT T)
Th/04:35PM-07:05PM
5603: Online (HUNSAKER, BETH)

FCS 5230 Adolescence 9666: Online (RATHUNDE, KEVIN)
FCS 5370 Family Violence CW 2531: Online (SALARI, SONIA)

PHIL 3500 Ethics
9171: In Person (SPINO, AMY)
MoWeFr/10:45AM-11:35AM

POLS 3220 Juris of Criminal Law

9678: Hybrid (NELSON, STEVE)
Th/06:00PM-09:00PM (See Schedule)
13404: In Person (WILSON, MORGAN)
Tu/06:00PM-09:00PM (in Sandy)

PSY 3450
Cross Cultural Psychology 
(Prerequisites needed) DV

12078: In Person (BOWEN, KIMBERLY)
MoWe/03:00PM-04:20PM
14741: In Person (BOWEN, KIMBERLY)
Tu/04:00PM-07:00PM in Sandy

SOC 1111 Intro Criminal Justice BF
11546: In Person (DURANTE, KATIE)
TuTh/10:45AM-12:05PM

SOC 3020 Social Psychology 14075: Online (PAGE, FRANK)

SOC 3560
Deviant Behavior & Social 
Control

7089: In Person (MARTINEZ, THERESA)
TuTh/02:00PM-03:20PM

SOC 3561 Criminology

18073: In Person (PACKARD, CHIARA)
MoWe/03:00PM-04:20PM
2432: Online (BARROS, FRANCISCO)

SOC 3562 Juvenile Delinquency
7637: In Person (MARTINEZ, THERESA)
TuTh/09:10AM-10:30AM

SOC 3565 Women and Crime

18636: In Person (MALDONADO, 
KATHERINE)
TuTh/03:40PM-05:00PM
12082: Online (MELTON, HEATHER)

SOC 3568 Sociology of Law 18640: Online (ROUTH, DOUG)



SW 1010 Social Work & Social Welfare

2984: In Person (TBA)
Mo/08:35AM-11:35AM
9741: Online (NED, J DENA)
11700: Online (TBA)
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